

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 14356/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in LPA No.933/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD MITTAL AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14708 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE
REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15173 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.15187/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.
Mrs. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution in Special Leave Petition (Civil) NO...CC 15173/2013.

Application for substitution in Special Leave Petition (Civil) NO...CC 15173/2013 is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition (Civil) NO...CC 15173/2013 is granted.

Delay condoned in all the special leave petitions.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed, subject to petitioners' depositing interest at the rate of 10% calculated with effect from 1st June, 1992 with the Haryana Urban Development Authority within a period of 30 days.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.16423 of 2013 (Arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.CC 8675 OF 2013).

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|